HR SOLUTIONS | IT-ITeS | SKILL DEVELOPMENT | US STAFFING | KPO-BPO | SURVEY

Date: 31-Jul.24

To.

Mr./Ms. Tej Narayan Nand

S/o/D/o. Late Dharamdev Nand

Address: Narmadapuram

Sub: Offer cum Appointment Letter

Dear Mr./Ms. Tej Narayan Nand

#### Congratulations!!

This has reference to your application and subsequent interviews for a position in our Company. We are pleased to offer you a position of "Network Field Engineer" in one of our Project with NIC.

Your monthly Gross Salary would be Rs. 32,000/- (Rupees Thirty Two Thousand Only) as approved

You may please note that you are being deputed to our Client NIC located at Office Address: Harda for their ongoing project/work. The tenure of your contractual employment is upto One Year.

Notwithstanding this, in the event of the project / work for which this contractual employment is being offered comes to an end before the aforementioned period, this contractual employment shall be co-

On the completion of the above-mentioned period, your contractual employment will stand terminated automatically without any notice or communication to you, unless they are explicitly extended by us by a letter in writing. However if you wish to resign from your job due to any reason, you will be required to serve a notice of 30 days minimum in writing or will pay gross salary(inclusive of all allowances) of the

However, depending upon the aforementioned project/work, the company reserves its right to extend your temporary offer of appointment for such period as may be necessary depending upon the exigencies relatable to the work for which you are hereby engaged. In that event, the Company shall in writing extend your temporary assignment on the terms as may be indicated. In such letter and in the event of your acceptance of such extension of the assignment, you shall be governed by all terms and

Your offer of appointment would be further subject to submission of complete documents and verification of your credentials, testimonials, and other particulars mentioned in your application at the time of offer of appointment. In case, the information provided by you is found incorrect or incomplete, your offer of appointment shall be deemed to be cancelled, and salary paid (if any) will be recovered **XEAM Ventures Private Limited** 

CIN : U72300PB2004PTC040188

Registered Office

India E-202, Phase 88, Industrial Area, Mohali (Chimdigarh). USA: 5716 Corsa AVE STE #110 Westlake Village, CA -- 91362 ww.xearnventures.com

Some of our Branches: Chandigarh : SCO 83, 2nd Finer, Sector 35C, Chandigerh Delhi : #4, 3rd Floor, 586 Aravali Appartmente, Mahipalpur, New Delhi - 110037

Lucknow : # 95, 102, 1st Floor, Jouwan Plaza, Vipul Khand 2, Gomt Nagar Kolkata ; Poddar Court, Gale No. 1, 5th Floot, Room No. 629-A 10, Rubindra Sarani, Kolkata-700001 Jaipur : 831, Lone No. 9, Devi Nagar, Metro Piner No. 70, New Sanganer Hood, Sociale, Jaipur-30:2019

Bhopal: #F4-plot 212, 2nd Floor, Hare Gobind Complex, MP Ngr. (Zone 1) Odisha : Premises No. 206, 2nd Floor, Commercial Block, Plot No. 2171 (Sabak Moura: West Badagada). Tenkapani Road, Bhubanoswar-751014

Applicant's Sign

Page 1 of 2

we 2

In addition to the terms mentioned in this offer letter, all terms mentioned at the time of your eonboarding shall prevail and in addition to the same, any other term which shall be added later based on the requirement of the project, same will be deemed as accepted by you.

As the work assigned to you may be exclusive, so you are not allowed to work in any other organization even before or after the duty hours without the written consent of the company.

The validity of this offer is subject to your signing the contract and completing all the formalities.

Employment as per this offer is subject to your being medically fit and subject to Background verification and Police verification.

Please sign and return duplicate copy of this letter in token of your acceptance.

We are consciously endeavoring to build an atmosphere of trust, openness, responsiveness, autonomy and growth among all members of XEAM family. This letter is valid subject to the condition of signing the agreement containing detail terms and conditions with the company.

Wishing you the very best.

#### For XEAM VENTURES PVT LTD



Ne 3

I agree & accept the above terms/conditions

(Applicant's Sign)

Name: Tej Narayan Nand

Date: 36-09-2024

JOINING REPORT (TO BE SUBMITTED BY NIC OFFICE TO XEAM VENTURES PVT. LTD.)

To

XEAM Ventures Pvt. Ltd. E-202, Phase 8 B,

Industrial Area, Mohali (PB)

Subject:

Joining Report of Mr. /Mrs./Ms. TEJ NARAYAN NAND

Your office is hereby informed that above mentioned employee has joined duties at

this office w.e.f. 01- Ang. 2024

This is for your records and further necessary action.

For National Informatics Centre

जिला भूचना विज्ञान अधिकारी

भारत परकार

संचार एवं राजना प्रोतीमिकी मंत्राहर

राष्ट्रीय खनना विज्ञान केन्द्र

हरदा (म.म.)

Page 2 of 2

N &



## **Xeam Ventures Private Limited**

Pay slip for the Month of September - 2024

Employee Code

61656

Designation

Network Field Engineer

Employee Name

Tej Narayan Nand

Month Days **Project Name** 

Payable Days

**ESIC Number** 

National Informatics Centre (NIC)

UAN NO.

100988091419 SBIN0012161

Bank Name

NA State Bank of India IFSC Code Account No.

31918830746

EARNINGS	ACTUAL	EARNED	DEDUCTIONS	AMOUNT
Allowance	15050.00	15050.00	Other DED	3469.74
Basic Salary	15000.00	15000.00	PF Deduction	1800.00
			ESI Deduction	0.00
			PT Deduction	167.00
			TDS Deduction	0.00
TOTAL:	30050	30050	TOTAL:	5436.74

NetPay:

Rs. 24,613.00

Amount In Words:

Twenty-four Thousand Six Hundred Thirteen only

This is computer generated pay slip. No signature or stamp required This salary slip is informative and not valid for legal purpose.





# Xeam Ventures Private Limited

Pay slip for the Month of October - 2024

Employee Code

61656

Designation

Network Field Engineer

**Employee Name** 

Tej Narayan Nand

Month Days

Payable Days

Project Name **ESIC Number**  National Informatics Centre (NIC)

UAN NO.

100988091419 SBIN0012161

Bank Name

NA State Bank of India IFSC Code Account No.

31918830746

EARNINGS	ACTUAL	EARNED	DEDUCTIONS	AMOUNT
	15050.00	15050.00	Other DED	3280.20
Allowance	15000.00		PF Deduction	1800.00
Basic Salary	1,5000,00	10000.00	ESI Deduction	0.00
			PT Deduction	167.00
			TDS Deduction	0.00

TOTAL:

30050

30050

TOTAL:

5247.20

NetPay:

Rs. 24,803.00

Amount In Words:

Twenty-four Thousand Eight Hundred Three only

This is computer generated pay slip. No algorature or stamp required This salary slip is informative and not valid for legal purpose.





## Xeam Ventures Private Limited

Pay slip for the Month of November - 2024

Employee Code

61656

Designation

Network Field Engineer

Employee Name

Tej Narayan Nand

Payable Days

30

Month Days Project Name

National Informatics Centre (NIC)

UAN NO.

100988091419

**ESIC Number** 

NA

IFSC Code

SBIN0012161 31918830746

Bank Name	State Bank of India	
EARNINGS	ACTUAL	

Account No. EARNED .00

AMOUNT DEDUCTIONS 1800.00 PF Deduction

- 126		
Allowance	15050.00	15050.00
Basic Salary	15000.00	15000.00

0.00 ESI Deduction 167.00 PT Deduction 0.00 **TDS Deduction** 

TOTAL:

30050

30050

TOTAL:

1967.00

NetPay:

Rs. 28,083.00

Amount In Words:

Twenty-eight Thousand Eighty-three only

This is computer generated pay slip. No signature or stamp required This salary slip is informative and not valid for legal purpose.





#### **EXPERIENCE LETTER**

To Whom So Ever It May Concern

Date: November 07, 2024

This is to certify that Mr. Tej Narayan Nand was employed in our organization from July 01, 2017 to July 31, 2024. He was last designated with Ebixcash Mobility Software India Limited as "Network Operator cum Field Engineer NFO".

He has resigned from our services on his own accord.

We wish him good luck and success for his future career.

For Ebixcash Mobility Software India Limited

Shraddha Bhargava General Manager – HR



I have hereby read understood and accept the contents of this letter and also confirm that there are no further dues receivables from Ebixcash Mobility Software India Limited.

Mr. Tej Narayan Nand

EbixCash Mobility Software India Limited (Formerly known as Trimax IT Infrastructure & Services Limited)

Smart Transit Mobility & Payment ITMS Network Services Facility Management Services Datacenter & Cloud Registered Office : Suraksha Ace, 6th Floor, 34 / 3, Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala, JB Nagar, Andheri [Last], Mumbai - 400059, {Maherashtra}, India.

T:+91-022-68331600

CIN: U30000MH1995PLC091944





30.06.2017

Mr. Tej Narayan Nand Emp. No. 858499

#### RELIEVING CUM SERVICE CERTIFICATE

Dear Tej Narayan,

With reference to your letter of resignation, we hereby accept your resignation from the services of the company.

Your service record is as follows:

Name

Mr. Tej Narayan Nand

Designation

Administrator

Date of Joining

15.03.2017

Date of Leaving

30.06.2017

Reasons for Leaving

Resignation

You are relieved after the working hours on 30.06.2017 as per the terms of your appointment.

Your accounts, if any, will be settled by our Accounts Department.

We wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

T: +91 (80) 2844 0011

F: +91 (80) 2844 0054

Yours sincerely, for Wipro Limited,

**Putul Mathur** 

Vice President - Human Resources

Business Unit:

Wiore Limited No.72, Electronic City Phase-1 Hosur Main Road

Bengaluru 560 100 India

Registered Office:

Wipro Limited Doddakannelli Sarjapur Road Bengaluru 560 035

T: +91 (80) 2844 0011 F: +91 (80) 2844 0054 E: Info@wipro.com W: wipro.com

C : L32102KA1045PLC020800

India



20.11.2017

Mr. Tej Narayan Nand Emp. No. 853863

## RELIEVING CUM SERVICE CERTIFICATE

Dear Tej,

With reference to your letter of resignation, we hereby accept your resignation from the services of the company.

Your service record is as follows:

Name

Mr. Tej Narayan Nand

Designation

Administrator

Date of Joining

15.11.2016

Date of Leaving

14.03.2017

Reasons for Leaving

Resignation

You are relieved after the working hours on 14.03.2017 as per the terms of your appointment.

Your accounts, if any, will be settled by our Accounts Department.

We wish you all the best in your future endeavors.

Yours sincerely, for Wipro Limited,

**Putul Mathur** 

Vice President - Human Resources

Business Unit:

Wipro Limited Monterrey, Mexico Av. Eugenio Garza Sada #427 Loc. 38, Cot. Altavista, 64840

Monterrey, Nuevo León, México

T: +52 (81) 8218 8188 F: +52 (81) 8218 8100

E : contact@wipro.com

Registered Office:

Wipro Limited Doddakannelli Sarjapur Road

T: +91 (80) 2844 0011 F: +91 (80) 2844 0256 E: Info@wipro.com

Bengaluru 580 035 W : wipro.com
India C : L32102KA1945PLC020800

R In

DSK Digital Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

B-3, DSK Sundarban, Hadapsar, Pune - 411028

Ph.: 8805281313 / 8805381313 / 8805681313

Fax No.: 020 26722132

CIN: U29299PN2008PTC132086

www.dskdigital.com



December 22, 2016

Ref No.-DSKDT/ContLtr/001

#### TO WHOM SOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Mr. Tej Narayan Nand was appointed in our organization on contract basis.

He was associated with us effective from January 12, 2016 to November 12, 2016. He was working for Operations Department as "Engineer – Technical Support" and posted at Harda District mapped to Bhopal Regional Office, MP.

During his tenure with us we found his work to be satisfactory.

We wish him all the best for his future endeavors.

With Best Regards,

For DSK Digital Technologies Pvt. Ltd.

Anita Vilay Perla

Deputy General Manager – HR & Admin

& S



#### मध्यप्रदेश शासन

## कार्यालय पदाभिहित अधिकारी, Loksewa Kendra ITARSI टप्पा/तहसील इटारसी जिला होशंगाबाद

प्र.कं. RS/449/0110/8072/2020 /बी-121/2020

दिनांक 28/07/2020

## स्थानीय निवासी प्रमाण-पत्र



प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि श्री/श्रीमती/कु. तेज नारायण नन्द पिता/पित धर्मदेव निवासी पथरौटा,Pathrauta (Part),Itarsi,होशंगाबाद तहसील इटारसी जिला होशंगाबाद (मध्यप्रदेश) राज्य शासन द्वारा मध्यप्रदेश के स्थानीय निवासी प्रमाण-पत्र जारी किये जाने के लिए प्रभावशील जाप दिनांक 20/12/2011 में निर्धारित मापदण्ड की कण्डिका क्रमांक (ii) की पूर्ति करने के फलस्वरूप मध्यप्रदेश के स्थानीय निवासी है।

- 2. \* प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि मध्यप्रदेश शासन, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग के ज्ञाप क्रमांक सी-3/17/1/3/2011 दिनांक 20/12/2011 के अधीन आवेदक द्वारा दिए विवरण अनुसार आवेदक की पत्नी\*/अवयस्क बच्चे\* जिनका विवरण नीचे वर्णित है, मध्यप्रदेश के स्थानीय निवासी है -
- (1) आवेदक की पत्नी का नाम आयु वर्ष है।
- (2) आवेदक के अवयस्क पुत्र/पुत्री एवं आयु

टीप :- यह प्रमाण पत्र जाति निर्धारण के लिए जारी किये जाने वाले जाति प्रमाण पत्र की जाँच में साक्ष्य हेतु विचारार्थ ग्राहय नहीं होगा। (आवेदक द्वारा प्रस्तुत घोषणा पत्र के आधार पर जारी)

• लागू न होने पर काट दें।

ANAND KUMAR SHARMA प्राधिकृत अधिकारी

El. Gaues

वोट :- जिला कर्लेक्टर द्वारा प्राधिकृत अधिकारी द्वारा जारी



नोट :- पंजीयन क्रमांक : RS/449/0110/8072/2020 जारी सर्टिफ़िकेट का सत्यापन वेबसाईट lokseva.gov.in अथवा mpedistrict.gov.in पर यह पंजीयन क्रमांक देकर किया जा सकता है ।

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस पत्र का प्रिंटआउट वेबसाईट www.mpedistrict.gov.in से मेरे द्वारा निकाला गया है ।

लोक जान

23

इटारसी

# कार्यातय अनुविभागीय अधिकारी, राजस्व





### तहसील - इटारसी जिला - होशंगाबाद, मध्यप्रदेश

## (अन्य पिछडे वर्ग का स्थायी जाति प्रमाण-पत्र)

प्रकरण क्रमांक 3388(1)/बी - 121/जाति प्रमाण पत्र

हस्तितिखित प्रमाण पत्र जारी दिनांक : 09/07/2009

प्रमाण पत्र क्रमांक : RS/449/0118/433/2019

दिनांक : 31/01/2019

यह प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि श्री तेज नारायण नन्द पुत्र श्री धर्मदेव (पिता) एवं श्रीमती विदानती (माता) ग्राम पथरौटा, तहसीत इटारसी, जिला होशंगाबाद मध्यप्रदेश नाई(तेन,सविता,श्रीवास) जाति के हैं, यह जाति राज्य के लिए अधिस्चित अन्य पिछडा वर्ग की जाति में अधिस्चित सूची में अनुक्रमांक 45 निम्नलिखित के तहत विनिर्दिष्ट की गई हैं:-

- मध्यप्रदेश शासन, आदिम जाति, अनुसूचित जाति एवं पिछड़ा वर्ग कल्याण विभाग की अधिसूचना क्र. एफ 8-5-पच्चीस-4-84, दिनांक 26 दिसम्बर, 1984.
- 2. पिछड़ा वर्ग कल्याण विभाग की अधिसूचना क्रमांक एफ 23-4-97-चौवन, दिनांक 2 अप्रैल, 1997.
- 3. इस संदर्भ में समय-समय पर जारी अधिसूचनाओं द्वारा अधिमान्य किया गया है।
- 2. यह भी प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि श्री तेज नारायण नन्द क्रीभीलेयर (सम्पन्न वर्ग) व्यक्तियाँ/वर्गों की श्रेणी में नहीं आते हैं, जिसका उल्लेख मध्यप्रदेश शासन, सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग के ज्ञापन क्रमांक एफ 7-26-93-1-आ.प्र., दिनांक 8 मार्च, 1994 के साथ संतरन परिशिष्ट (ई) की अनुसूची के कालम (3) में किया गया हैं।
- 3. प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि आवेदक तेज नारायण नन्द के परिवार की कुल वार्षिक आय उनके द्वारा प्रस्तुत शपथ पत्र सक्षम प्राधिकारी / नियोक्ता द्वारा जारी आय प्रमाण पत्र के आधार पर रूपये 24000 हैं ।
- 4. श्री तेज नारायण नन्द पुत्र श्री धर्मदेव सामान्यतः (Ordinarily) ग्राम पथरौटा, तहसील इटारसी, जिला होशंगाबाद (मध्यप्रदेश) के जिवासी हैं।

स्यान : इटारसी

दिनाक : 31/01/2019

आधार नंबर : XXXXXXXX5690

ਜਸਪ ਜੋ : 154609214

तहसील - इटारसी

Am

वन्दना जाट अन्विभागीय अधिकारी (राजस्व)

ा. प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि यह प्रमाण पत्र माप्र, शासन की Digitally Signed document repository www.mpedistrict.gov.in से डाउनलोड किया गया है। प्रमाण पत्र पर माममा अधिकारी के डिजिटल हेस्ताक्षर है।

े यह प्रमाण पर्व सूचना प्रदियोगिकी अधिनियम 2000 के अंतर्गत **मान्य है।** 

ः प्रमाण पत्र का सत्यापन पंजीयन क्र RS/449/0118/4.13/2019 के द्वारा बैबसाईट http://mpedistrict.gov.in के माध्यम से किया जा सकता है।

नोक सेवा केन्द्र इटारसी

2 g.





9848 9297 5690

## आधार - आम आदमी का अधिकार

#### भारतीय विशिष्ट पहचान प्राधिकरण UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AUTHORITY OF INDIA

S/O: धर्मदेव नन्द, पावर

होशगाबाद

मध्य प्रदेश, 461111

Address:

S/O: Dharamdev Nand, power बीड के पास बाम पथरोटा वार्ड न.2, पथरोटा, पथरोटा, Hoshangabad

Madhya Pradesh, 461111

Aadhaar - Aam Aadmi ka Adhikar

ZI.

गणतंत्र दिवस समारोह-२०१९





प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि <del>कु</del>./<del>श्रीमती</del>/श्री त्रेज्न नरा रायणा

पद नाम *नोट वर्क इंजिनियर* कार्यालय राष्ट्रीय सूचना विकास केन्द्र हरदा (एन.आर्ट.सी)द्वारा

*विडिचरे कांफ्रेंस इन्टरनेट स्व खिद्यानसभा तिवीचन २०18* उत्कृष्ट कार्य किया / योगदान दिया ।

हम इनके उज्जवल भविष्य की कामना करता हूँ ।

आई.ए.एस. मुख्य कार्य पालन अधिकारी

जिला पंचायत हरदा

एस.विश्वनाथन्

आई.ए.एस.

कलेक्टर

जिला-हरदा

و على

# गणतंत्र दिवस समारोह - २०२०

जिला- हरदा (म.प्र.)



## 🤇 प्रशस्ति-प्रा

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि क्रूर./श्रीप्रती/श्री ट्रेज्न न्र.१२१**२५०**/ न्रेड्

पद नाम नेट वर्क इंग्री नियर कार्यालय स्तर उराई सीर हरदा

विडियो कांग्रेंस, इंटरनेट नेटवर्क, लोकसभा निर्वाचन 2019 उत्कृष्ट कार्य किया/योगदान दिया। मेरं सूचना प्रोद्योशिकी मेरं

हम इनके उज्जवल भविष्य की कामना करते हैं।

मुख्य कार्य पालन अधिकारी जिला पंचायत हरदा

आई:ए:एस

कलेक्टर जिला<u>-हर</u>वा

J. 9.

# Grow with Go gle

### COURSE CERTIFICATE

11/16/2016

## TEJ NARAYAN NAND

has successfully completed

#### Technical Support Fundamentals

an online non-credit course authorized by Google and offered through Coursera



Google

(February)



Verify at coursers org/verify/gUCSEKV3/FE2
Coursers has confirmed the identity of this individual and
their participation in the course